RESOLUTION NO. 2022-<u>76</u>

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2022-44 TO CORRECT A TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR THEREIN

WHEREAS, on February 8, 2022, City Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution 2022-44 designating Ocean First Bank N.A. as an approved depository for municipal funds for a Certificate of Deposit which stated that the "Certificate of Deposit in the amount of \$950,000.00 shall be opened on or about March 2, 2021" which is an incorrect date and should refer to March 2, 2022 as the date of the opening of the Certificate of Deposit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution 2022-44 shall be corrected to reference the opening of the Certificate of Deposit to be March 2, 2022 and not March 2, 2021.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_